10.3125 Gb/s Retiming Dual-Channel Transceiver
ISL37231
The ISL37231 is an advanced dual-channel, dual-simplex
retimer for active copper cable applications. Endowed with
sophisticated functions, such as media optimized (PCB or
Cable) and adaptive equalization, de-emphasis, and signal
retiming, this IC fortifies sensitive links that break with lesser
retiming solutions. The device contains high performance

 (69 LD aQFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL37231DRAZ-TS (Note 1) ISL372 31DRAZ 0 to +85 69 Ld High Density Array (aQFN)
package (7” 100 pcs.)
C69.5x5B
ISL37231DRAZ-T7 (Note 1) ISL372 31DRAZ 0 to +85 69 Ld High Density Array (aQFN)
package (7” 1k pcs.)
C69.5x5B
ISL37231DRAZ ISL372 31DRAZ 0 to +85 69 Ld High Density Array (aQFN)
package
C69.5x5B
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate
- e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL37231. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB363.
EXPOSED PAD
A1
A2
A3